any material restrictions, limitations, or conditions; or any 
material aspect of its performance, efficacy, nature, or central characteristics. 

IV. MONETARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL SUSPENSION 
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 
A. Judgment in the amount of Eighteen Million, Three Hundred Seventy-

Six Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Fifteen Cents 
($18,376,499.15) is entered in favor of the Commission against Vito Torchia Jr.,  
jointly and severally, as equitable monetary relief. 

B. Vito Torchia Jr. is ordered to pay to the Commission seven hundred 
and forty Dollars ($740.00).  Such payment must be made within 7 days of entry of